

22 MISC DJ 936/25 Murshida Begum Vs. Mohd Ayyub
31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Jagmohan Yadav, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.

Heard. Record is perused.

Application is moved for restoration of execution petition. Perusal of the concerned file, it is revealed that in fact no fresh address of JD is submitted despite order dated 28.02.2025 passed by Ld. Predecessor of this Court. Accordingly, restoration seems to serve no purpose. However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file/verify the address of JD. **Let the same be filed by 14.11.2025.**

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, North District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
31.07.2025(amt)