

18 MISC DJ 936/25 Murshida Begum Vs. Mohd Ayyub

24.04.2026.

Present : Mr. Mohd Ikram, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Affidavit in terms of last order is not filed though it is required to be filed prior in time. In the interest of justice, **same is accepted.**

Further, report is also received. Perused. Going through the report, **this Court is satisfied that non-applicant is served by way of affixation.**

Now, put up for arguments on this application for
05.06.2026.

(Aanchal)

District Judge-03, Rohini Courts

North District, Delhi

24.04.2026 (Amt)